

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance **INSURANCE COMMISSION** Door 10-11, Ground Floor, HVG Arcade I.T. Park Subangdaku, Mandaue City, Cebu E-mail address: iccebu@insurance.gov.ph Tel. No.: (032) 254 0861



Advisory No.	MSS-2022-106
Classification:	Management Support Services Advisory
Date:	12 December 2022

INSURANCE COMMISSION ADVISORY

- TO : General Public and All Regulated Entities Concerned
- SUBJECT : Suspension of Operation of the Insurance Commission Cebu District Office during the 2022 IC Year-End Assessment Program

To enable the Insurance Commission (IC) Cebu District Office personnel to participate in the 2022 IC Year-End Assessment Program, please be informed that IC Cebu District Office will be **temporarily CLOSED** from **14 December until 16 December 2022 (Wednesday to Friday)**.

During the said period, IC Cebu District Office will not be able to answer phone calls. For any queries and/or concerns, you may send it thru e-mail address:

iccebu@insurance.gov.ph

Normal operations will resume on Monday, 19 December 2022.

Please be guided accordingly.

Digitally signed Erickson H. Balmes 13 December 2022, Tuesday, 6:01pm Α

ATTY. ERICKSON H. BLAMES Deputy Insurance Commissioner Management Support Services Group

С